20 North Main Street,

Hernando Cou nty Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Details

File #: 12365

Type: Agenda Item Status: Adopted

File created: 6/2/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 7/11/2023 Final action: 7/11/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Award of Contract to Waller Construction, Inc., for Rotary Splash Park at Anderson Snow Sports
Complex (Contract No. 23-C00045/GL; Amount: $4,636,682.31)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Invitation to Bid, 2. Addendum #1 - 23-C00045 Rotary Splash Park, 3. Addendum #3 - 23-C00045
Rotary Splash Park at Anderson Snow Sports Complex, 4. Bid Tab 23-C00045, 5. Recommendation
Memo, 6. Notice of Intent to Award - Waller Construction, Inc., 7. Budget Amendment - Rotary Splash
Park, 8. Rotary Splash Park, 9. Gift Agreement for Prominent Naming Rights With Rotary Club of
Brooksville, Inc., and Rotary Club of Brooksville Charitable Trust, Inc., 10. Solicitation-Offer-Award-
signed, 11. Construction Agreement - Rotary Splash Parkat the Anderson Snow Park Complex, 12.
Approved Award of Contract to Waller Construction, Inc., for Rotary Splash Park at Anderson Snow
Sports Complex, 13. Approved Construction Agreement With Waller Construction, Inc., for Rotary
Splash Park at Anderson Snow Sports Complex

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/11/2023 1 Board of County Commissioners adopted Pass
Hernando County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

