lori@wallergroup.com

PAGE NO.

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

1

PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23001015-2

v [ 98115 FAX: 863-68 (RaEcaT &b cRrEATION ]
E  WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC 16167 PLIGHT PATH DRIVE
N 1065 S FLORIDA AVE P BROOKSVILLE FL 34604
O LAKELAND FL 33803

T
R IL J
ORDERDATE:gg /11 /23 |BUYER: DMERRITT REQ.NO.: Rn231129|REQ. DATE:

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

|FOBJ FOB DESTINATION

|[DESC.. CONTRACT 23-C00045 ROTARY

ITEM#] QUANTITY | UOM

| DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE |

This Purchase is in accordance with Hernando County
Contract No.23-C00045/GL, BOCC Approved on:7/11/2023,
Doc ID No. 12365. The Contract Terms and Conditions
apply, and the Purchase Order Terms and Conditions do
notapply to this purchase. A Notice to Proceed will
beissued at a later date in advance of work being
performed

The County Contact Person is: Keith Larson, Phone
Number: (352) 540-6459.

The Contractor Contact is: Lori Secrist, Phone Number:
(863) 688-8870.

1/12/2024 Change Order #1 - FH

CONSTRUCTION INCREASE Change Order:

Contract No.23-C00045/GL Grant: No

Change Order No.l is to furnish the labor, equipment,
materials, and supervision to make changes to the
maintenance shop areas as listed in the scope of work.
Increase Line 3 $20,000.00; New Line Total $986,298.01
Increase Line 7 $18,226.68; New Line Total $39,412.00
New PO Total $4,674,908.98

Dept 04542 Account 5606226 Line #3 $20,000.00

Dept 04441 Account 5606226 Line #7 $18,226.68

ITEMS ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $

TOTAL §

**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**

Ao
APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER




HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

lori@wallergroup.com

PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23001015-2

PAGE NO. 2

EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW
CONTRACT 23-C00045

v [ 98115 FAX: 863-68 (RaEcaT &b cRrEATION ]
E WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC 16169 5L IGHT PATH DRIVE
D 1065 5 FLORIDA AVE P BROOKSVILLE FL 34604
0 LAKELAND FL 33803
RL L _
ORDERDATE:gg /11 /23 |BUYER: DMERRITT REQ. NO.: RQ231129 REQ. DATE:
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS |FOBJ FOB DESTINATION DESC.. CONTRACT 23-C00045 ROTARY
ITEM#] QUANTITY | UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION
4441-5606226 7 18226.68
4542-5606226 3 20000.00
1/26/2024 Change Order #2 - FH
Contract No.23-C00045/GL Contract Name Waller
Construction, Inc.
Grant: No
This i1s a no cost change order; Change Order No. 2 1is
needed to make revisions to the Scope of Work. This is
to add and remove services as described in the quote.
01 553591.00 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK 1.0000 553,591.00
EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW PARK PER
CONTRACT 23-C00045
02 995999,99 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK 1.0000 999,999.99
EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW PARK PER
CONTRACT 23-C00045
03 986298.01 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK 1.0000 986,298.01
EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW PARK PER
CONTRACT 23-C00045
04 595989.99 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK 1.0000 999,8958.989

PARK PER

ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT

PROJECT CODE PAGE TOTAL $

TOTAL §

**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE**

APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23001015-2

PAGE NO. 3
7
lori@wallergroup.com o5
v[ 98115 FAX: 863-68 R Y5 rERNe T
E WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC 16167 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE
D 1065 5 FLORIDA AVE P BROOKSVILLE FL 34604
O LAKELAND FL 33803
R BN _
ORDERDATE:gg /11 /23 |BUYER: DMERRITT REQ.NO.: R0231129|REQ. DATE:
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS [F-0.B. FOB DESTINATION |DESC.. CONTRACT 23-C00045 ROTARY
ITEM# QUANTITY [ UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION
05 95608.01 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK 1.0000 95,608.01
EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW PARK PER
CONTRACT 23-C00045
06 998999.99 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK 1.0000 998,999.99
EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW PARK PER
CONTRACT 23-C00045
07 39412.00 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK 1.0000 39,412.00
EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW PARK PER
CONTRACT 23-C00045
ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PrRoJecT cope | PAGE TOTAL $ 4,674,908.99
TOTAL § 4,674,908.99
01 04541 5606226 553,591.00[ 110350
02 104542 5606226 989,989.99] 110350
03 04542 5606226 986,2588.01] 110350 ey
04 04544 5606226 999,999. 110350 7
05 (04544 5606226 95,60 :
06 (04441 5606226 2 s
07 04441 5606226

**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE** APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER




HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(¢) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER-CHANGE NO. 23001015-2

. E\BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CHANGE DATE: 01/26/24
#1/5/15470 FLIGHT PATH DR
7 PAGE NO. 1
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
loriewallergroup.com :
v [ 98115 FAX: 863-68 HECREATION ]
E WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC | FLIGHT PATH DRIVE
p 106> S FLORIDA AVE P BROOKSVILLE FL 34604
0O LAKELAND FL 33803
R T N
ORDER DATE:08/11/23 BUYER: DMERRITT REQ. NO.: RQ231129 REQ. DATE: 07/28/23
TERMS: NET 30 DAYS |FOBJ FOB DESTINATION DESC.. CHANGE ORDER - 2
ITEM#] QUANTITY | UOM | DESCRIPTION |  UNITPRICE | EXTENSION
1/26/2024 Change Order #2 - FH
Contract No.23-C00045/GL Contract Name Waller
Construction, Inc.
Grant: No
This is a no cost change order; Change Order No. 2 is
needed to make revisions to the Scope of Work. This is
to add and remove services asg described in the quote.
01 .00 EACHINSTALLATION OF THE ROTARY SPLASH PARK .0000 .00
EQUIPMENT AT ANDERSON SNOW PARK PER
CONTRACT 23-C00045
ITEM# ACCOUNT AMOUNT PROJECTCODE | PAGE TOTAL § .00
TOTAL § .00
01 (04541 5606226 .00 110350

o
**SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE** APPROVED BY:

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GENERAL
The condition of this order may not be changed by Vendor/Contractor. If order is not acceptable, return to Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts
Department. Failure of a Vendor/Contractor to deliver according to this purchase order awarded to him or to comply with any of the terms and conditions
therein may disqualify him from receiving future orders.

QUALITY

All material or services furnished on this order must be as specified and subject to County inspection and approval within a reasonable time after
delivery at destination. Variations in materials or services from those specified in this order must not be made without written authority from the Chief
Procurement Officer. Materials rejected will be returned at the Vendor/Contractor’s risk and expense.

QUANTITY/PRICE
The quantity of materials ordered or the prices specified must not be exceeded without written authority being first obtained from the Chief Procurement

Officer.
INDEMNITY AND INSURANCE

The Vendor/Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Hernando County, including its officers, agents and employees, from all claims,
damages, losses and expenses, including reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs brought or incurred on account of injuries or damages sustained by any
party due to the operations of the Vendor/Contractor under this contract. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide workers’ compensation for all
employees, and to maintain such general and auto liability insurance as is deemed necessary by the County for the particular circumstances and
operations of the Vendor/Contractor. The Vendor/Contractor further agrees to provide the County with Certificates of Insurance, indicating the amount of
coverage in force, upon request.

PACKING
Packages must be plainly marked with shipper's name and purchase order number; charges are not allowed for boxing or crating unless previously
agreed upon in writing.

DELIVERY
All materials must be shipped F. O. B. destination. The County will pay no freight or express charges, except by previous agreement. If specific
purchase is negotiated on the basis of F.O.B. shipping point, VENDOR/CONTRACTOR ARE TO PREPAY SHIPPING CHARGES AND ADD TO
INVOICE. Delivery must actually be affected within the time stated on purchase made between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday to Friday inclusive unless
otherwise stated. In case of default by the Vendor/Contractor, Hernando County may procure the articles or services covered by this order from other
sources and hold the Vendor/Contractor responsible for any excess occasioned thereby.

PAYMENT
Partial billing will be accepted only for items received within the specified delivery period. Payments for items delivered after this specified delivery
period will be made after the entire order is completed and accepted by Hernando County. Payment shall be made in accordance with Florida Statute
218, Florida Prompt Payment Act. Payment for accepted equipment/supplies/services will be accomplished by submission of an invoice, in duplicate; to
the Ship To Address on the front of the purchase order unless otherwise indicated.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
The Vendor/Contractor agrees to furnish Hernando County with a current Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) on or before delivery of each and every
hazardous chemical or substance purchased which is classified as toxic under Florida Statute 442. Appropriate labels and MSDSs shall be provided for
all shipments. Send MSDSs and other pertinent data to: Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts Department, 20 North Main Street, Room 365,
Brooksville, FL 34601-2828.

OSHA REQUIREMENT

The Vendor/Contractor or contractor hereby guarantees Hernando County that all materials, supplies and equipment as listed on the purchase order
meet the requirements, specifications and standards as provided for under the Federal Occupations Safety and Health Administration Act of 1970, as
from time to time amended and in force at the date thereof.

LEGALLY AUTHORIZED WORKFORCE
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws,
including, but not limited to, the laws related to the requirement of an employer to verify an employee’s eligibility to work in the United States.
VENDOR/CONTRACTOR is encouraged (but not required) to incorporate the IMAGE best practices into its business and, when practicable, incorporate
verification requirements into its agreements with subcontractors. The IMAGE Best Practices can be found on the COUNTY’S website at
www.hernandocounty.us/pur/.

INSURANCE
Unless otherwise specified, the Contractor shall, at its sole expense, maintain in effect at all times during the performance of the services insurance coverage
with limits not less than those set forth below (unless limits have been lowered) and with insurers and under forms of policies satisfactory to COUNTY.

Coverage Minimum Amounts and Limits
(a) Worker's Compensation Statutory requirements at location of work
Employer's Liability $ 100,000 each accident

$ 100,000 by employee
$ 500,000 policy limit

(b) Commercial General Liability $ 2,000,000 General Aggregate
(Additional Insured & Wavier $ 2,000,000 Products-Comp. Ops Agg.
Of Subrogation) $ 1,000,000 Each Occurrence
$ 5,000 Medical Expense
(c) Automobile Liability $ 1,000,000 Combined Single Limit (owned, hired and non-owned)
Option of Split Limits:
(1.) Bodily Injury $ 1,000,000 Per Person or $1,000,000 Per Accident

(Revised Jan.-2014)



HERNANDO COUNTY
PROCUREMENT REVIEW FORM

Procurement Contact:

Fran Hallet

Contract No. and

Project Description
(Task Order & GSM #)

23-C00045/GL — Anderson Snow Splash Park

Vendor Name:

Waller Construction Inc.

Purchase Order No.: 23001015
Change Order No.: Change Order 2
Procurement
Agent Review: Frouw Haollel 1/12/24 Fran Hallet
Signature Date Printed Name
Comments: Change Order # 2 is requested as a no cost change order to add and remove

services as described in the quote. This is a lump sum PO so no changes are being
made to the line item on the PO.

No Issues

Grant Review:

Signature Date Printed Name

Comments:

N/A

Chief of [ A P P R OV ED

Procurement By Carla Rossiter-Smith at 3:29 pm, Jan 25, 2024
Review:

Signature Date Printed Name
Comments:
Recommendation:

Purchasing Form 5 (7/7/11)

C:\Users\thallet\Desktop\Change Order\Construction Change Orders\carla CO23001015 Anderson Snow Splash Park 23-

C00045 Waller\Form 5 .doc




SSECTON Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev: 0
w \ 15470 Flight Path Dr.
Py Brooksville, FL. 34604
~~~~~~~~~~~~ - Construction Change Order
Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: yalLER CONSTRUCTION INC
Change Order No. 2 Change Order Date: 01-16-2024
Contract No. 23001015 Contract Date:
Project Description:
AS SPLASH PARK CONSTRUCTION
The Project is Changed as Follows
Justification: Contract No.23-C00045/GL Contract Name Waller Construction, Inc.
Grant: No
This is a no cost change order; Change Order No. 2 is needed to make revisions to
the Scope of Work.
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 00
The Original Contract Sum was 4,636,682.31
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 38,226.68
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 4,674,908.99
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: .00
4,674,908.99

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC Hernando County Commission
1065 S FLORIDA AVE 15470 Flight Path Dr.
LAKELAND, FL 33803 Brooksville, FL 34601

W Ntztzn By Carla Rossiter-Smith at 3:29 pm, Jan 25, 202
Authorized Signature Chief Procurement Office .‘
Date: 1/16/2024 Date:

Distribution:

Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance

Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



WALLER

CORSTROCTICH IMCORPORATED CBC 0593067
Generations of Excellence Since 1961
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER TWO (2)
FROM WALLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. DATE : November 30, 2023.
1065 South Florida Avenue
Lakeland, FL 33803
TO:  BOCC Hernando County PROJECT: Rotary Spiash Pad at the
15470 Flight Path Drive Anderson Snow Sports Complex
Brooksville, FL 34604 1360 Anderson Snow Road
Spring Hill, FL
ATTN: Keith Larson (Hernando County) CONTRACT NO. 23-C00045/GL
Jeremy Burgess (Coastal) PO#: 23001015
JOB NUMBER: 23-0092-CM
IDESCRIPTION OF WORK COST CODE AMOUNT
As per Request by Keith Larson & Revision {o Contract Plans
Keene Services to add 80 Unpainted Wheel Stops at new parking $5,520.00
lot area per request by Keith Larson
Keene Services to Rehab & HC Parking Stalls @ Area 1 - 1,314 SY $24,177.60
Keene Services to relocate 3 HC Stalls - 113 SY $1,850.52
Keene Services to relocate 2 HC Stalls and rehab 8 HC stalls - 367 SY $6,938.50
Good Neighbor Fence Co. to provide and install an additional
186 Ft. of 6’ High 9 ga Galvanized chain link fence $10,609.90
Keene Services - Increase FM from 1.25" to 2.0" S8DR21 piping to prevent clogging issues $6,634.25
RG Concrete - increased 12" slab at storage bin from a 53' X 14'5" slab to $22.809.00
an 84' X 25’ Slab - Additional cost for the exira square footage
Note: Landscape and Irrigation is by County Staff shown on
added Landscape Plan L1 dated 7/2023
Added Costs $78,5639.77
Bond ~$1.963.00
Total Added Cost $80,502.77
Aquarnarine Swimming Pool Company Credits to Original Contract Deduct ($80,502.77)
Deduct a portion of the Aquamarine Pools Credit
Total RCO#2 $0.00
fr-0l"23
sy
Je i Totmnaeam /20 2023
Honws § Z&e. Admuurnter
APPROVED BY : OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE
WALLER CONBTRUCTION, INC. BOGC yHerngndo County - Keith Larson
 Jackie Statow W ‘f,» 2
Jackie Staton - Project Manager APPROVED: CF
SATE : November 30, 2023. DATE: 1210172023




- ) i ‘1
e /
/
// /
/ S mem
£ Jes nmw o e

=t

WNZOW DETAL

LANDSCAPE PLAN
ANDERSON SHNOW SPLASH PARK

2 o on
> e ST

s,

e

R S
casmeson & 23

; 7 ety S %

exwe § %%

qmgoar = 23
Rz Z A
ms,nmn “ S l

HoT 16 s

i cAHOPE
R —
SRR -
s
morostoovusron ot
NG soncs (51 iz
H
5
L] TS secortLy
. R,
Ll
H ez
H
H [
s
N
4
M s amG 508
H [
- cormes
stey : s
asmrion
s ostons e . ’
s vy o < seem | s : .
RS TN | Snes o s 4
\ | Wor 6 sk 3 M
| : i
| : i
LANDSCAPE LEGEND: i K
e > i :
) oo EAﬂzAummﬂ WAX MYRTLE, === RoposeD 22
e S M oo e comor g = :
o G Seraosss e LT o oo e & H
R = 3
$ 3
supemes > s H
ot B v o e, - B o s o s H B
55 Fa gmuNi A MaiE T IRAGATION DE5KGH AU (NSTALLATION SHALL BE. AT TIHE OF FLIATIAG, - o
; R BB S T 2
T —— pRe i i
& Loy i fe TR RO NEEDS OF A PARTTLAR z H
g s e e ot 1 e o, e H 3
H IRTERE VIGERAU, LHRARE STLVER SAM PALETTC, - 1
A e e .
G p

COUTY APPROUED GRS Lo AR USE
Shose pex EE

et
st - e ey

S T o

ST A inbrey LRSS T 57 a0 2 I 1

500 = PASPULUM HOFRTUM 8846 509
i 100

sRwTED, o - o




