1—

Page:

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Reve 10
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL. 34604
Construction Change Order
Owner: Hernando County Beard of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: yarLER CONSTRUCTION INC
Change Order No. 3 Change Order Date: 0g-12-2024
Contract No. 23001015 Contract Date:
Project Description:
A5 SPLASH PRRK CONSTRUCTION
The Project is Changed as Follows
Justification: CONSTRUCTION INCREASE Change Order: 3
Contract No.Z23-C00045 Grant: No
Change Order No.3 is for changes to the Maintenance Bulilding area and to extend
the Purchase Order by &0 days due to delays.
2dd Lirne 8 3341-04541-56006226 $45,7696.58 ; New Line Total 3$45,766.58
Add Line © 3342-04542-5606226 $45,746.58 ; New Line Total 545,766.58
Add Line 10 3344-04544-5¢06226 $45,766.57 ; New Line Total $45,766.57
New PO Total $4,812,208.72
Current Substantial Completicn date: 9/24/2024
New Substantial Completion date: 11/24/2024
Current Final Completion date: 11/23/2024
New Final Completion date: 1/23/2025
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 137 1299 /73
The Original Contract Sum was 4,636, 682.31
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 38,226.68
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 4,674,908.99
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: ; é%; ' ggg . gg
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be T
The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days): 60

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:




Page: 2

Vendor Name/Address:

Contract #: 23001015 CO #:

WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC

065 S FLORIDZ& AVE
RKELAND, FL 33803

5%{, Chud Leaon

3
Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hernando County Commission

15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL 34601

Authnrizﬂd Signature , % Chief Procurement Office
Date: J;//) //)\/ Date: 9/11/2024
Distribution:

Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning

Contract File M %



