
Page: 1

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL  34604

Construction Change Order

Owner:
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

16Rev:

Change Order No.
Contract No.

Change Order Date:
Contract Date:

01-31-2025
23001015

6

Project Description:
AS SPLASH PARK CONSTRUCTION

The Project is Changed as Follows
ContContract #: 23-C00045 Name: Waller Construction Inc.
Grant GMS#: N/A
CO #: 6 increases the PO by $376,071.89 and extends it by 120 days to allow for    
the construction of four (4) pavilion shade structures, associated fencing,
maintenance area improvements and associated general condition costs as detailed   
on the Scope of Work.

Add Line 14 $376,071.89 New Line Total $376,071.89

Old PO Total $4,858,769.72 New PO Total $5,234,841.61

Fund 3342 Dept 04542 Account 5606226 line #15 $376,071.89

Current Substantial Completion date: 1/24/25
New Substantial Completion date: 5/24/25
Current Final Completion date: 3/31/25
New Final Completion date: 7/29/25

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order:

120

5,234,841.61
376,071.89

4,858,769.72
222,087.41

4,636,682.31

376,071.89
The Original Contract Sum was

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Net Amount of this Change Order is:

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:
The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):



Page: 2 Contract #: 23001015 CO #: 6

WALLER CONSTRUCTION INC
1065 S FLORIDA AVE
LAKELAND, FL  33803

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hernando County Commission
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL  34601

Date:
Authorized Signature Chief Procurement Office

Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER : SIX (6)

FROM : WALLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. DATE : February 15, 2025.
1065 South Florida Avenue
Lakeland, FL  33803

TO: BOCC Hernando County PROJECT: Rotary Splah Pad at the 
15470 Flight Path Drive Anderson Snow Sports Complex
Brooksville, FL  34604 1360 Anderson Snow Road

CONTRACT # 23-C00045/GL
Attn: Keith Larson PO#: 23001015

JOB NUMBER: 23-0092-CM
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED : AMOUNT

Furnish Labor, Equipment, Materials and Supervision to make the 
following changes listed below requsted by Keith Larson.
These changes extend final completion out to July 29, 2025.
RCO#5 - Taddeo Electric - Data pipe near pump room $1,047.06
RCO#6 - Added mop sink and faucet at Restroom Building $6,856.87
RCO#7 - Picnic Area Expansion & Shade Structures includes general conditions $206,188.10
costs from 4/1/25 to 4/30/25 (4 weeks)
RCO#8 - Keene - Addl striping, signage & TD's $10,497.27
RCO#9 - Upgraded to metal roof at Restroom Building $3,418.00
Keene - PCO#15 Removal & relocation of roof drain system $6,386.05
Keene - PCO#19 Rock & Grow Area Maintenance Area $21,796.65
RG Concrete - Demo existing blue wooden building @ maint area $1,249.00
Dxyizus Signs - Signage for Temporary Chain Link Fence $110.81
Amazon - 2nd SS Shelf at Maintenance Building $84.69
Taddeo Electric - Electric to Lift Station - Not on Plans $1,592.91
RCO#10 - Good Neighbor Fence - Added fence & gates at Picnic Area $27,958.85
RCO#11 - Exterior Stucco $5,711.90
RCO#12 Chiller Unit $12,471.94
RCO#13 - Shower Valve & future water outlet $1,526.25
RCO#14 - 200amp service disconnect before the meter per Duke Energy $3,397.04
RCO#15 - Elevation Issue @ restroom Bldg & Wet Deck $21,576.75
General Conditions Costs from 4/30/25 to 7/29/25 $44,201.75

Total CO#6 $376,071.89

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS :    
1.) See attached
Original Contract Amount : $4,636,682.31
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders : $222,087.41
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was : $4,858,769.72
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order : $376,071.89
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $5,234,841.61
The Contract Time will be CHANGED by (120) days.
APPROVED BY :
WALLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Jackie Staton
Jackie Staton - Project Manager

DATE : February 15, 2025. DATE:

CBC 059067
WALLER                                                         
CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED
GGenerationss off Excellencee Sincee 1961

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE
BOCC Hernando County

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE
BOBBBBBB CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHernando Counnunnunnnnnnnnnnnunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnntyttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt

02/17/2025























































































Project Name: Anderson Snow Splash Pad Change Order #6
Date: 3/5/2025

01-General Conditions from 5/1 - 7/29/2025

Labor 
Unit cost Units

mh per 
unit Work Quantity Units

Material 
per unit

labor per 
Unit

Sub per 
Unit

Total 
Material

Total 
Labor Total Sub Line Total

13 weeks 40 Supervision 520.00 mh 30 0.00 15,600.00 0.00 15,600.00
13 weeks 15 Project Manager 195.00 mh 35 0.00 6,825.00 0.00 6,825.00

Survey 0.00 1850 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Truck and Gas 13.00 wks 150 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 1,950.00

weeks office travel exp 13.00 wks 100 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00
ea 5 Temp Toilet 3.00 mo 100 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

Temporar office Trailer 3.00 mo 1384 0.00 0.00 4,152.00 4,152.00
Dumpster 40yrd 0.00 ea 575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 weeks 5 Miscellaneous labor and Cleanup 65.00 mh 20 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00
Final Cleaning 0.00 allow 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
final pressure wash 0.00 day 200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Safety Equipment 0.00 mo 250 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous material 1.00 allow 1000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Temporary water 1.00 mo 180 0.00 0.00 180.00 180.00
Temporary Power 3.00 mo 200 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00
Temporary storage 0.00 mo 500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

misc
Sub Totals 4,550.00 23,725.00 4,932.00 33,207.00

Tax 0.07 318.50 318.50
Labor Burden 0.45 10,676.25 10,676.25

Sub Totals 4,868.50 34,401.25 4,932.00
Total Cost 44,201.75

Cost / Month








































